

Project Name: ITB Havasupai Wash #3
 Project Number: DR1030
 Bid Opening Date: 1/20/2021
 Engineer's Estimate: \$

Item(s)	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Perco Rock Co.		C.S. Legacy Construction, Inc.		Fann Contracting, Inc.		Technology Construction, Inc.		Rummel Construction, Inc.		Arrow Indian Contractors, Inc.		High/Low Extended Price (NOTE 1)		Average Comparison		% Comparison Btwn.	% Comparison Btwn.		
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	High	Low	Unit Price	Extended Price	Average Ext. Price	Eng. Est. Ext. Price
1	Mobilization, Bond, Insurance	1	LS	\$243,000.00	\$243,000.00	\$249,071.00	\$249,071.00	\$159,225.00	\$159,225.00	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$332,000.00	\$332,000.00	\$91,183.67	\$91,183.67	\$332,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$202,579.95	\$202,579.95	119.95%	102.50%		
2	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$43,832.00	\$43,832.00	\$29,640.00	\$29,640.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$69,174.33	\$69,174.33	\$75,000.00	\$29,840.00	\$58,774.39	\$58,774.39	103.79%	71.86%		
3	Environmental Control Measures	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$18,984.00	\$18,984.00	\$5,612.00	\$5,612.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$31,247.77	\$31,247.77	\$31,247.77	\$5,612.00	\$18,390.63	\$18,390.63	228.38%	45.20%		
4	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$25,673.00	\$25,673.00	\$5,219.00	\$5,219.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$33,450.00	\$33,450.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$43,508.19	\$43,508.19	\$43,508.19	\$5,219.00	\$27,725.03	\$27,725.03	111.81%	82.82%		
5	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,749.00	\$15,749.00	\$17,728.00	\$17,728.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,665.74	\$30,665.74	\$30,665.74	\$3,000.00	\$16,440.46	\$16,440.46	66.91%	143.17%		
6	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,986.00	\$21,986.00	\$16,274.00	\$16,274.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,638.48	\$26,638.48	\$91,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$31,316.41	\$31,316.41	67.06%	104.70%		
7	Channel Excavation	29091	CYD	\$15.00	\$436,365.00	\$5.00	\$145,455.00	\$29.18	\$848,875.38	\$14.50	\$421,819.50	\$7.00	\$203,637.00	\$15.00	\$436,365.00	\$7.24	\$210,618.84	\$848,875.38	\$145,455.00	\$12.99	\$377,795.12	\$115,500.00	33.33%		
8	Cement Stabilized Alluvium (CSA)	16900	CYD	\$55.00	\$929,500.00	\$58.00	\$980,200.00	\$74.23	\$1,254,487.00	\$81.00	\$1,368,900.00	\$72.45	\$1,224,405.00	\$90.00	\$1,521,000.00	\$65.45	\$1,106,105.00	\$1,521,000.00	\$980,200.00	\$73.52	\$1,242,516.17	\$74.81%	105.45%		
9	Flowable Fill	1170	CYD	\$100.00	\$117,000.00	\$138.00	\$161,460.00	\$224.00	\$262,080.00	\$142.50	\$166,725.00	\$150.00	\$175,500.00	\$126.00	\$147,420.00	\$145.86	\$170,656.20	\$262,080.00	\$147,420.00	\$154.39	\$180,640.20	64.77%	138.00%		
10	Imported Fill Construction	5400	CYD	\$30.00	\$162,000.00	\$24.00	\$129,600.00	\$25.00	\$135,000.00	\$27.50	\$148,500.00	\$43.00	\$232,200.00	\$25.00	\$135,000.00	\$34.55	\$186,570.00	\$232,200.00	\$129,600.00	\$29.84	\$161,145.00	100.53%	80.00%		
11	Case-in-Place Concrete Grade Control Structure	9	EA	\$40,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$52,190.00	\$469,710.00	\$59,508.00	\$535,572.00	\$77,200.00	\$694,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$378,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$585,000.00	\$43,997.04	\$395,973.36	\$694,800.00	\$378,000.00	\$56,649.17	\$509,842.56	70.61%	130.48%		
12	Permanent Bollard	12	EA	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,879.00	\$22,548.00	\$405.00	\$4,860.00	\$730.00	\$8,760.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$583.45	\$7,001.40	\$22,548.00	\$4,860.00	\$807.91	\$9,694.90	24.76%	939.50%		
13	Dumped Riprap	66	SY	\$150.00	\$9,900.00	\$190.00	\$12,540.00	\$105.00	\$6,930.00	\$122.00	\$8,052.00	\$300.00	\$19,800.00	\$130.00	\$8,580.00	\$46.67	\$3,080.22	\$19,800.00	\$3,080.22	\$148.95	\$9,830.37	100.71%	126.67%		
	Force Account	1	LS				\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00								
BID TOTAL					\$2,426,165.00		\$2,346,808.00		\$3,331,502.38		\$3,306,056.50		\$2,615,192.00		\$3,358,165.00		\$2,422,423.20				\$2,899,889.72		80.93%	96.73%	
CONTRACTOR'S SUBMITTAL							\$2,346,808.00		\$3,331,502.38		\$3,306,056.50		\$2,615,192.00		\$3,357,115.00		\$2,422,423.20								
DIFFERENCE							\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$1,050.00		\$0.00								

NOTE(S):
 1. If low bidder BID ITEM equals the high (red text) or the low (green text).
 2. LOW BID ITEM and LOW BID TOTAL is more than 110% (red text) or less than 85% (green text) of the average bidder(s) extended price.
 3. LOW BID ITEM and LOW BID TOTAL is more than 110% (red text) or less than 85% (green text) of the estimated extended price.